235235235
Information
Development of standards p. 236
Regulations p. 237-238
CEEtyp clock p. 239
Materials p. 240
Material properties p. 241
Protection degrees p. 241
Construction and test regulations,
approvals p. 242
WALTHER CEEtyp part number system p. 242
Breaking capacity p. 243
Interlocks p. 243
Normal operation p. 243
Plugs and sockets for USA and Canada p. 244
17
236
Development of standards
for CEE plugs and sockets
Explanation of symbols
according to IEC 617-11: 1993
Neutral (N)
Earth (PE)
PEN-conductor:
Combination of earth and
neutral (PEN)
The used symbols have the
following meaning:
First letter - Relation of the supply
system to earth
T direct connection of a point to
earth
I either all active parts separated
from earth or one point connected
with earth via impedance.
EN  60 309-1: 1992
DIN/EN  60 309-1/
VDE 0623 T1/06.93
CEE 17 / 04.1966
DIN/VDE 0623 / 03.72 DIN 49 462 T1-3/02.72
DIN 49 463 T1-2/05.77
DIN 49 465 T1-4/02.72
IEC 309 / 1969
DIN/VDE 0623 a / 03.77
DIN/VDE 0623 T2 / 05.85
IEC 309-1 / 1988
IEC 309 A / 1973
IEC 309-2 / 1989
EN  60 309-2: 1992
DIN/EN  60 309-2/
VDE 0623 T20/06.93
CEI/IEC  60 309-2/97CEI/IEC  60 309-1/08.97
INTERNATIONAL
MeasuresConstruction and
test regulations
NATIONAL
MeasuresConstruction and
test regulations
EUROPE
VDE decision
Nr. 68 / 09.74
IEC 309-2 Corrigendum
1989
Second letter - relation of the item of
the electrical equipment to earth.
T item directly earthed, independent
from a possible earthing of a point
of the supply system.
N Item directly connected with the
earthed point of the supply system
(in alternating current mains the
earthed point generally is the star
point, or, if a star point does not
exist, an outside conductor).
Additional applicable letters - position
of neutral and earth
S The safety function is guaranteed
by a conductor which is separated
from neutral and the earthed